

#### **Freedom of Information Office**

foi.whitthealth@nhs.net Web: www.whittington.nhs.uk

FoI request re: Agency Spend, Agency Locums, Department Contacts Ref: 24-GH-1507

Thank you for your request for information relating to agency spend, agency locums, department contacts.

Please find our responses below:

## Request 1:

Total Spend on Temporary Locums broken down into the following specialties and sites of each Trust belonging to NHS England – From April 2023 – May 2024

Surgery – Breast

Surgery – Cardiothoracic

Surgery – Colorectal

Surgery - ENT

Surgery -General Surgery

Surgery – Lower GI

Surgery – Max Fax

Surgery – Neurosurgery

Surgery – Ophthalmology

Surgery – Plastic

Surgery – Upper GI

Surgery – Vascular

Surgery – Trauma & Orthopaedics

**Paediatrics** 

Neonates

A&E

Anaesthetics

Obstetrics & Gynaecology

Speciality	Spend
	£118,229.02
Breast	
Surgery -	£-
Cardiothoracic	
Surgery -	£-
Colorectal	
Surgery - ENT	£-
Surgery -	£308,760.77
General	
Surgery	
Surgery -	£-
Lower GI	

Whittington Health NHS Trust





Surgery - Max	<b>f</b> -
Fax	
Surgery -	£-
Neurosurgery	
Surgery -	£-
<b>Ophthalmology</b>	,
Surgery -	£-
Plastic	
Surgery -	£-
Upper GI	
Surgery -	£-
Vascular	
Surgery -	£-
Trauma &	
Orthopaedics	
Paediatrics	£25,537.80
Neonates	£-
A&E	£162,590.90
Anaesthetics	£36,168.90
Obstetrics &	£6,425.85
Gynaecology	

#### Request 2:

Locum Agency providers – Please can you advise which locum agencies you use to fill the following areas.

Surgery – Breast

Surgery – Cardiothoracic

Surgery – Colorectal

Surgery - ENT

Surgery -General Surgery

Surgery – Lower GI

Surgery – Max Fax

Surgery – Neurosurgery

Surgery – Ophthalmology

Surgery – Plastic

Surgery – Upper GI

Surgery – Vascular

Surgery – Trauma & Orthopaedics

**Paediatrics** 

Neonates

A&E

Anaesthetics

Obstetrics & Gynaecology

Whittington Health NHS Trust





Speciality	Agency
Surgery -	rigency
Breast	Athona Ltd
Surgery -	
General	
Surgery	Pulse Healthcare Ltd
	Athona Ltd
	Locum People Ltd
	Medecho Ltd
	NC Healthcare Ltd
	RM Medics Ltd
	Accident and
Paediatrics	Emergency Agency Ltd
	Interact Medical Ltd
	Pulse Healthcare Ltd
	Supreme Locums
	Locum People Ltd
	Medecho Ltd
	RM Medics Ltd
	Accident and
A&E	Emergency Agency Ltd
71012	Athona Ltd
	Charterhouse Medical
	UK Ltd
	Cpl UK Health
	DRC Locums Ltd
	Ed Staffing Ltd
	Global Medics Ltd
	Interact Medical Ltd
	Locum People Ltd
	Medilink Consulting Ltd
	NC Healthcare Ltd
	Pertemps Medical
	Professionals Ltd
	Pulse Healthcare Ltd
	Total Assist
	Recruitment Ltd
	Charterhouse Medical
Anaesthetics	UK Ltd
	Holt Doctors Ltd
Obstetrics &	
Gynaecology	Medecho Ltd

Whittington Health NHS Trust





## Your Nurse Ltd

#### Request 3:

Department contact's – Please can you provide name and email address of the following departments,

Surgery - Breast

**Rota Coordinator** 

Service Manager

Clinical Lead

Surgery – Cardiothoracic Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Surgery – Colorectal Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Surgery – ENT Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Surgery -General Surgery Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Surgery – Lower GI Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Surgery – Max Fax Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Surgery – Neurosurgery Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Surgery – Ophthalmology Rota Coordinator

Whittington Health NHS Trust





Service Manager Clinical Lead

Surgery – Plastic Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Surgery – Upper GI Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Surgery – Vascular Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Surgery – Trauma & Orthopaedics Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Paediatrics Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Neonates Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

A&E Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Anaesthetics Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Obstetrics & Gynaecology Rota Coordinator Service Manager Clinical Lead

Whittington Health NHS Trust





Please note that Whittington Health is not able to pass on personal contact details concerning members of staff who are not already available in the public domain on the Whittington Website:

http://www.whittington.nhs.uk/

Email addresses are personal data for the purpose of data protection law and disclosure of employees' email accounts can lead to unwanted and unwarranted marketing messages reducing employees' ability to be as productive as they would wish. We believe this to be in line with Sections 40 (2) and 40 (3A) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please refer to the Trust organisational structure chart:

https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/?c=258

Should you wish to contact our directors, please call our switchboard 020 7272 3070.

I hope you find this information useful. Please quote the above reference in any further communication on this matter.

If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us via the email address below.

Yours sincerely

**FOI Coordinator** 

# **Freedom of Information Office**

Whittington Health NHS Trust foi.whitthealth@nhs.net



- If you are dissatisfied with this response, please write to <a href="mailto:foi.whitthealth@nhs.net">foi.whitthealth@nhs.net</a> quoting your reference number.
- If you remain dissatisfied with the Trust's response, you may contact the Information Commissioner's Office at <a href="https://ico.org.uk/">https://ico.org.uk/</a>

Whittington Health NHS Trust



